Lay-In WIreWay  Lay-In nEMa TypE 1 HIngEd-CovEr WIrEWay
nVent.com/HOFFMANSUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICEWIre and CabLe ManageMent1 Spec-00317  K
Lay-In HInged-COVer WIreWay, neMa tyPe 1
IndUStry StandardS
UL 870 Listed; File No. E27524
cUL Listed per CSA C22.2 No. 26; File No. E27524
NEMA/EEMAC Type 1
IEC 60529, IP30

16 Gauge
8.00 x 8.00 in.
(203 x 203 mm)
14 Gauge
10.00 x 10.00 in.
(254 x 254 mm)
14 Gauge
Not Hinged
12.00 x 12.00 in.
(305 x 305 mm)
14 Gauge
Hinged
12.00 x 12.00 in.
(305 x 305 mm)
14 Gauge
12.00-in. (305-mm) Straight Section with knockouts F22G12WK F44G12WK F66G12WK — — — —
12.00-in. (305-mm) Straight Section without knockouts F22G12 F44G12 F66G12 F88G12 F1010G12 F1212G12 F1212G12H
18.00-in. (455-mm) Straight Section without knockouts — F44G18 F66G18 F88G18 — — —
24.00-in. (610-mm) Straight Section with knockouts F22G24WK F44G24WK F66G24WK — — — —
24.00-in. (610-mm) Straight Section without knockouts F22G24 F44G24 F66G24 F88G24 F1010G24 F1212G24 F1212G24H
36.00-in. (914-mm) Straight Section with knockouts F22G36WK F44G36WK F66G36WK — — — —
36.00-in. (914-mm) Straight Section without knockouts F22G36 F44G36 F66G36 F88G36 F1010G36 F1212G36 F1212G36H
48.00-in. (1219-mm) Straight Section with knockouts F22G48WK F44G48WK F66G48WK — — — —
48.00-in. (1219-mm) Straight Section without knockouts F22G48 F44G48 F66G48 F88G48 F1010G48 F1212G48 F1212G48H
60.00-in. (1524-mm) Straight Section with knockouts F22G60WK F44G60WK F66G60WK — — — —
60.00-in. (1524-mm) Straight Section without knockouts F22G60 F44G60 F66G60 F88G60 F1010G60 F1212G60 F1212G60H
72.00-in. (1829-mm) Straight Section with knockouts — F44G72WK F66G72WK — — — —
72.00-in. (1829-mm) Straight Section without knockouts — F44G72 F66G72 F88G72 F1010G72 F1212G72 F1212G72H
96.00-in. (2438-mm) Straight Section without knockouts — F44G96 F66G96 F88G96 F1010G96 F1212G96 —
120.00-in. (3048-mm) Straight Section with knockouts F22G120WK F44G120WK F66G120WK — — — —
120.00-in. (3048-mm) Straight Section without knockouts F22G120 F44G120 F66G120 F66G120 F1010G120 F1212G120 F1212G120H
90° Flush Tee F22GT F44GT F66GT F88GT F1010GT F1212GT F1212GT
Sweep Tee F22T F44T F66GT F88T F1010T F1212T F1212T
Cross Fitting F22X F44X F66X F88X F1010X F1212X F1212X
90° Sweep Elbow F22G90SE F44G90SE F66G90SE F88G90SE F1010G90SE F1212G90SE F1212G90SE
90° Elbow-Tee-Cross F22G90TX F44G90TX F66G90TX F88G90TX F1010G90TX F1212G90TX F1212G90TX
90° Elbow F22G90E F44G90E F66G90E F88G90E F1010G90E F1212G90E F1212G90E
90° Elbow Outside Opening F2290EOUT F4490EOUT F6690EOUT F8890EOUT F101090EOUT F121290EOUT F121290EOUT
90° Elbow Inside Opening F2290EIN F4490EIN F6690EIN F8890EIN F101090EIN F121290EIN F121290EIN
45° Elbow F22G45E F44G45E F66G45E F88G45E F1010G45E F1212G45E F1212G45E
Telescope Fittinga F22GA F44GA F66GA F88GA F1010GA F1212GA F1212GA
Open Adapter F22GOA F44GOA F66GOA F88GOA F1010GOA F1212GOA F1212GOA
Panel Adapter F22GPA F44GPA F66GPA F88GPA F1010GPA F1212GPA F1212GPA
Closure Plate without knockouts F22GCPNK F44GCPNK F66GCPNK F88GCPNK F1010GCPNK F1212GCPNK F1212GCPNK

.50 in.-.75 in.
Number of Knockouts,
1.00 in.-1.25 in. F (in.) F (mm) X (in.) X (mm) Y (in.) Y (mm)
F22G12WK 2.50 x 2.50 x 12.00 64 x 64 x 305 8 — 1.06 27 3.00 76 6.00 152
F22G12 2.50 x 2.50 x 12.00 64 x 64 x 305 — — — — — — — —
F22G24WK 2.50 x 2.50 x 24.00 64 x 64 x 610 16 — 1.06 27 6.00 152 12.00 305
F22G24 2.50 x 2.50 x 24.00 64 x 64 x 610 — — — — — — — —
F22G36WK 2.50 x 2.50 x 36.00 64 x 64 x 914 24 — 1.06 27 6.00 152 12.00 305
F22G36 2.50 x 2.50 x 36.00 64 x 64 x 914 — — — — — — — —
F22G48WK 2.50 x 2.50 x 48.00 64 x 64 x 1219 32 — 1.06 27 6.00 152 12.00 305
F22G48 2.50 x 2.50 x 48.00 64 x 64 x 1219 — — — — — — — —
F22G60WK 2.50 x 2.50 x 60.00 64 x 64 x 1524 40 — 1.06 27 6.00 152 12.00 305
F22G60 2.50 x 2.50 x 60.00 64 x 64 x 1524 — — — — — — — —
F22G120WK 2.50 x 2.50 x 120.00 64 x 64 x 3048 80 — 1.06 27 6.00 152 12.00 305
F22G120 2.50 x 2.50 x 120.00 64 x 64 x 3048 — — — — — — — —
F44G12WK 4.00 x 4.00 x 12.00 102 x 102 x 305 4 4 1.62 41 3.00 76 6.00 152
F44G12 4.00 x 4.00 x 12.00 102 x 102 x 305 — — — — — — — —
F44G18 4.00 x 4.00 x 18.00 102 x 102 x 457 — — — — — — — —
F44G24WK 4.00 x 4.00 x 24.00 102 x 102 x 610 8 8 1.62 41 6.00 152 12.00 305
F44G24 4.00 x 4.00 x 24.00 102 x 102 x 610 — — — — — — — —
F44G36WK 4.00 x 4.00 x 36.00 102 x 102 x 914 12 12 1.62 41 6.00 152 12.00 305
F44G36 4.00 x 4.00 x 36.00 102 x 102 x 914 — — — — — — — —
F44G48WK 4.00 x 4.00 x 48.00 102 x 102 x 1219 16 16 1.62 41 6.00 152 12.00 305
F44G48 4.00 x 4.00 x 48.00 102 x 102 x 1219 — — — — — — — —
F44G60WK 4.00 x 4.00 x 60.00 102 x 102 x 1524 20 20 1.62 41 6.00 152 12.00 305
F44G60 4.00 x 4.00 x 60.00 102 x 102 x 1524 — — — — — — — —
F44G72WK 4.00 x 4.00 x 72.00 102 x 102 x 1829 24 24 1.62 41 6.00 152 12.00 305
F44G72 4.00 x 4.00 x 72.00 102 x 102 x 1829 — — — — — — — —
F44G96 4.00 x 4.00 x 96.00 102 x 102 x 2438 — — — — — — — —
F44G120WK 4.00 x 4.00 x 120.00 102 x 102 x 3048 40 40 1.62 41 6.00 152 12.00 305
F44G120 4.00 x 4.00 x 120.00 102 x 102 x 3048 — — — — — — — —
F66G12WK 6.00 x 6.00 x 12.00 152 x 152 x 305 4 4 1.62 41 3.00 76 6.00 152
F66G12 6.00 x 6.00 x 12.00 152 x 152 x 305 — — — — — — — —
F66G18 6.00 x 6.00 x 18.00 152 x 152 x 457 — — — — — — — —
F66G24WK 6.00 x 6.00 x 24.00 152 x 152 x 610 8 8 1.62 41 6.00 152 12.00 305
F66G24 6.00 x 6.00 x 24.00 152 x 152 x 610 — — — — — — — —
F66G36WK 6.00 x 6.00 x 36.00 152 x 152 x 914 12 12 1.62 41 6.00 152 12.00 305
F66G36 6.00 x 6.00 x 36.00 152 x 152 x 914 — — — — — — — —
F66G48WK 6.00 x 6.00 x 48.00 152 x 152 x 1219 16 16 1.62 41 6.00 152 12.00 305
F66G48 6.00 x 6.00 x 48.00 152 x 152 x 1219 — — — — — — — —
F66G60WK 6.00 x 6.00 x 60.00 152 x 152 x 1524 20 20 1.62 41 6.00 152 12.00 305
F66G60 6.00 x 6.00 x 60.00 152 x 152 x 1524 — — — — — — — —
F66G72WK 6.00 x 6.00 x 72.00 152 x 152 x 1829 24 24 1.62 41 6.00 152 12.00 305
F66G72 6.00 x 6.00 x 72.00 152 x 152 x 1829 — — — — — — — —
F66G96 6.00 x 6.00 x 96.00 152 x 152 x 2438 — — — — — — — —
F66G120WK 6.00 x 6.00 x 120.00 152 x 152 x 3048 40 40 1.62 41 6.00 152 12.00 305
F66G120 6.00 x 6.00 x 120.00 152 x 152 x 3048 — — — — — — — —
F88G12 8.00 x 8.00 x 12.00 203 x 203 x 305 — — — — — — — —
F88G18 8.00 x 8.00 x 18.00 203 x 203 x 457 — — — — — — — —
F88G24 8.00 x 8.00 x 24.00 203 x 203 x 610 — — — — — — — —
F88G36 8.00 x 8.00 x 36.00 203 x 203 x 914 — — — — — — — —
F88G48 8.00 x 8.00 x 48.00 203 x 203 x 1219 — — — — — — — —
F88G60 8.00 x 8.00 x 60.00 203 x 203 x 1524 — — — — — — — —
F88G72 8.00 x 8.00 x 72.00 203 x 203 x 1829 — — — — — — — —
F88G96 8.00 x 8.00 x 96.00 203 x 203 x 2438 — — — — — — — —
F88G120 8.00 x 8.00 x 120.00 203 x 203 x 3048 — — — — — — — —
F1010G12 10.00 x 10.00 x 12.00 254 x 254 x 305 — — — — — — — —
F1010G24 10.00 x 10.00 x 24.00 254 x 254 x 610 — — — — — — — —
F1010G36 10.00 x 10.00 x 36.00 254 x 254 x 914 — — — — — — — —
F1010G48 10.00 x 10.00 x 48.00 254 x 254 x 1219 — — — — — — — —
F1010G60 10.00 x 10.00 x 60.00 254 x 254 x 1524 — — — — — — — —
F1010G72 10.00 x 10.00 x 72.00 254 x 254 x 1829 — — — — — — — —
F1010G96 10.00 x 10.00 x 96.00 254 x 254 x 2438 — — — — — — — —
F1010G120 10.00 x 10.00 x 120.00 254 x 254 x 3048 — — — — — — — —
F1212G12 12.00 x 12.00 x 12.00 305 x 305 x 305 — — — — — — — —
F1212G12H 12.00 x 12.00 x 12.00 305 x 305 x 305 — — — — — — — —
F1212G24 12.00 x 12.00 x 24.00 305 x 305 x 610 — — — — — — — —
F1212G24H 12.00 x 12.00 x 24.00 305 x 305 x 610 — — — — — — — —
F1212G36 12.00 x 12.00 x 36.00 305 x 305 x 914 — — — — — — — —
F1212G36H 12.00 x 12.00 x 36.00 305 x 305 x 914 — — — — — — — —
F1212G48 12.00 x 12.00 x 48.00 305 x 305 x 1219 — — — — — — — —

Lay-In WIreWay  Lay-In nEMa TypE 1 HIngEd-CovEr WIrEWay
PH 763.422.2211nVent.com/HOFFMAN WIre and CabLe ManageMent 4Spec-00317  K
Catalog Number AxBxC in. AxBxC mm
Number of Knockouts,
.50 in.-.75 in.
Number of Knockouts,
1.00 in.-1.25 in. F (in.) F (mm) X (in.) X (mm) Y (in.) Y (mm)
F1212G48H 12.00 x 12.00 x 48.00 305 x 305 x 1219 — — — — — — — —
F1212G60 12.00 x 12.00 x 60.00 305 x 305 x 1524 — — — — — — — —
F1212G60H 12.00 x 12.00 x 60.00 305 x 305 x 1524 — — — — — — — —
F1212G72 12.00 x 12.00 x 72.00 305 x 305 x 1829 — — — — — — — —
F1212G72H 12.00 x 12.00 x 72.00 305 x 305 x 1829 — — — — — — — —
F1212G96 12.00 x 12.00 x 96.00 305 x 305 x 2438 — — — — — — — —
F1212G120 12.00 x 12.00 x 120.00 305 x 305 x 3048 — — — — — — — —
F1212G120H 12.00 x 12.00 x 120.00 305 x 305 x 3048 — — — — — — — —
F1212GXX catalog numbers without “H” are not hinged.  F1212GXXH catalog numbers are hinged.
90-degree FLUSH tee
For flush mounting against a vertical or horizontal surface.
BULLETIN: F40PF